
MBS 

Decision No. 45569 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the matter of the Application ) 
of RA!\!)SBURC i:lATER COMPANY for an ) 
order authorizing increase of rates ) 
for water service, and for an ) 
interim order authorizing immediate ) 
increase of rates for water service. ) 

Application No. 29502' 
(Amend.ed) 

1homas J. Kell~y, for applicant; 
~argaret Tinney, a consumer, and 
James B. Nosser, for a group of 
consumers, protestants, and 
Harold J. McCarthy for the Commission 
staff. 

o PIN ION - .... - ..... _- .. 

Randsburg ~later Company, a. eo'rporation, by, its 'second 

amended app11,eat1on filed January 11, 1951, as again amended at the 

hearing March 27, 1951, requests the Co~~ission to establish an 

increased schedule of rates. The original application in this matter' 

was filed July 7, 194$, and several he'arings have been held and 

decisions issued. By its Decision No. 44434, dated June 20, 1950, the 

Commission authorized the estoblis~~ent of interim rates for water 

service. The rates so established arc now in effect. 

The original public hearing in this application was held 
" before Exominer Stava on July 21, 1948, at Randsburg, Cali!ornia, at 

which time the matter was submitted.. By its Decision No. 420l0, 

da'ted August 31, 19/+8, the Commission authorized the establishment of 

t.emporary emergency rates. By its Decision No. 42e14, dated April 26, 

lQ4Q, the Co:n:nission reopened t.he proceeding. A public hearing on 

the reopened proceed.ing was held. betore Examiner Stsva on May 5, 19.49, 
" at Rand.sburg, California, following which the Commission, by its 

Decision No. 43113 , dated July 12, lQ49, continued in e!l'ect the saiei 

temporary emergency rates anci' held the matter open for .further order.' 

-1-



MBS 

The first amended application was filed January 19, 1950. 

Public hea.rings on the amended application were held before EXami1?-er 

Stava at Randsburg, California, on April 6 and 20 , 1950, following 

which the Commission issued its aforementioned Decision No-.. 44434, 

dated June 20, 1950, and. established 3, schedule otin'terim rates. 

A further public hearing on the second amended application 

~'ClS held before Examiner Warner on March 27, 1951, at Randsburg, 

California. At this hearing, as noted hereinbefore, applicant again· 

amended its application and the matter was submitted. 

By stipulation at the original hearing in this matter, the 

record of prior formal matters involving 'Chis utility was made a 

part of the record of this proceeding by reference. 

Randsburg Water Company furnishes water' for domestic and 

commercial use in and in the vicinity of the unincorporated towns· of 

,Randsburg 1 Johannesburg, Red Mountain, and At-olia. in Kern and San 

Bernard.ino Coun't;ies, California. During the year 1950, water service 

was furnished to an. average number of 263 consumers who conswned a, 

total of 3,451,000 gallons of water , paying therefor a total of 

$25,4.24., a.t an average annual revenue of' $96.67 per eon~t.mler, 'Lor an 

average consumption per eons·umer of 13,122 gallons per year, or 

1,,094. gallons per month. All water service was furnished on a 

metered basis. 

The territory served by applicant is desert mountain mining 

country, dry and sparsely settled. Scheelitc, source of tungsten" 

~s now the principal ore mined. Prior to December, 194$, securing 

and maintolin1ng an adequate water supply had been a major and.critieal 

problem, and the record shows tha'C applicant was plagued with many 

difficulties relating thereto, including forced abandonment of' 

obtaining water from the Bu't;te Lode Mining Company mine due to the 

fact that the water had oecome unpotable. 

-2-



',later is now obtained' from two sources, viz., (1) applicant's 

own well, dosignat0d as the r.lountain Springs \/011, and (2) by.pur'­

chase of water from The Sue Cor~oration. The record shows that these 

'Cwo sources now 'provid~ applicant with an ample supply of potable 

~~:ater • 

A witness for applicant tr£;stificd that applicant now pays 

The: Sue Corpor~tion ~?900 per month for dclivericc to o.pplico.nt by 

The Su~ Corporation, at a point on applic~nt's transmission system, 

of quc..ntities averaging b c'Cwo on 10 , °00 and 20,000 gallons 'per do.y. 

The contrO-ct for purchasing wc..tcr is dated December 20, 194$, and is 

considered by the partios ·to be for a p..::riod of five (5,) years, • 
. 

The record shows tho.t J~os Alspach is a principal in both ~ndsburg 

~~:atcr Company and The Sue Corporation, ~.nd that when tho original water 

?urcr~sc contr.?ct between James. Alspach and Randsburg ~';atcr Company 

\"'0.5 effected, Alspach signed the contract as "seller, 'Ii .:.nd that he 

nO'I'" depos\:.!$ to be c.n orfic~r of o.pplicil:'lt corpor.:l.tion; rcto.inirLg" as 

well, his offic0r~hip in Th~ SueCorpor~tion. In view of thl;se intcr­

(corpor:-.tc rC,!lc.tionships, it is our opinion b~sed upon the.: evidence toot' 

"'/~eNcould not lw.ve bc~n ,md >Ie here find tlw.t t~:cre I-r.lS not nrms- ) 

l~nsth ncgoti~tion of so.id contra.ct... The inclusion of t he ~':<ltcr pur­

CMS~ costs in D.pplic~nt' s opC'r~ting i.!XpenSC8 for rc.to-l'JU'.kinZ purposes, 

therefore, will be discussed herei~£t~r. 

During tohc yca.r 1950, ""at.~r wns produced ~.nd delivered in 

th~ amounts shown in the followi~g t<lbulc.tion: 

MOu."'lt·lin Springs ::011 , (pumped) 
Sue Corporation (purchased) 

Go.llons 

2,976,;00 
3,052',000 

Total Production (Pumped EG' Purch.,.1sed) 6,02e,300.' 
~'iatur Delivered to Consumers } z 451.053 

Loss~s 2',576,947 

Per Cent Loss 42.7% ' 

-3-



A-29502' (AmenA) MBS i.e 

The water losses shown above, which the record show$ have 

also occurred. in very substantial amounts over past years, were not 

accounted for in the evidence. However, it. appears that in addition 

to normal line loss.es occasioned by leaks in mains and by differences 

in meter recordings J certain other abnormal losses .. occurred on this· 

water system. A witness for applicant charged that it was a common 

pract.1ce for consumers to allow taucets to drip into containers. 
. ' 

The water so dripped was- in such small quantities" however, that meters 

wculd not register the amounts passing through them and in this way 

payment of higher monthly water bills was avoided. At prior hearings 

other charges were made that water was b'eing sold to mining interests 

without such revenues as accrued therefrom being. recorded on 

applicant's books,. The record does not su'bst~ntiate proof of sueh 

~harges, but/fpPlica~t should make every effort to keep water 

los~es at a miniCUQ. 

In its various applications', applicant has· alleged that its 

operations were being conducted at su'b$tantial annual financial losses, 

and considerable testimony was introduced bearing thereupon. The 

Commission st~rf, over the years·) has submitted reports of investiga­

tions of the results of applicant's operations, each or which has 

indicated that certain of applicant's operating practices should 'be 

improved, particularly with respect to its bookkeeping and aceounting 

practices. The record shows that such improvements have .not b~en' 

effected .. 

In its second amended application, as further amended at 

the hearing, applicant requested the establishment of a schedule of . 

-4.-



. 
A-29502 (Ame~d) NB 

· · · · · · · · 

increased rat~s. The following tabulation is a comparison of the 

present and proposed rates: 

CO~WARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES 

: Per Meter Per Month : 
: Present :Proposcd in:Proposed: 
: Rates : Seeond :at Hcar-: 
: Per D. 44434: Amend •. Appl .. : ing : 

: ___________________________ :~~~2~O_-5~O_·_:_·~1-~1~1_-5~1_· _:~3-_2.7_-2~1: 

Quantity Charge: 

First 
Over 
First 
Next 
First 
Next 
Next 
Over 

300 gals., or less 
300 gals.,per 100 gals. 

. 500 gals. ,or less 
19: 500 gals. ';per 1, 000 gals .. 
l,OOOgals .. ,or less 

19iOOO gals.;per 1, 000 gals. 
20,000 gals.i.per 1,000 gals .. 
40 , 000 gals.,per 1,000 gals. 

I.nnim1.lm Charge: 

For 5/S x 3!4-inch meter 
For 3!4-inch meter 
For l-inch meter 
For l!-inch meter 
For 2-inch meter 
For J-inch meter 
For 4-inch meter 

Ydning and Milling Charge: 
" 

For conveyance of water, per 
1,000 gals .. 

Flat Rate: 

$ 3.00 
.. 70 

$ 3.00 
4..00· 
6.00" 
9.00 

ll.00 
16.00 
25.00 

$ -

5.00 
10.00 

6.00· 
4.00 

~ 5.00 

10.00 
10.00 
6.00 . 
4.00 

$lO.OO 

Per Consum.~r 

$ .10 $ .10 

. Per water cooler, per mont'lot - ~ - 5.00 
Applicant also re~uested an 1ncraase or the· present min1- . 

:tlUl:l deposit ot $5.00 to $10.00 per consumer, in its second amended . 
application, and to $15.00 per consume.r 1 in the amendment a.t the ~ 

hearing. Also, in the second acendment ~8~ appl~ant reqUestedae~ 
the establishment of a meter moving charge ot $2 .. 50 if more than 

t'tltice in 12 months .. 
'[ 

, 
A profit and loss statement for the year 1950 was· sub-

• I 

tlitted at the hearing on :,!arch 27, 1951, by eo witness for appli'cant 

as Exhibit No.2. A report on the results of operationoi applicant 

-5-



~ e 
A-29502 (Amen~ed) NB 

for the year 1950 recorded and the year 1951 estimated was submitted 

at the same heari~g, by ~ Commission staff engineer, as Exhibit 

No.6. The e.:lrnings information contained therein is summ.lrized in 

the following tabulation: 

· · · · · · 

SUMrtoARY OF EARNINGS 

:Pcr CO'. : : 
:Ex.No-. 2: Per P. U • c. Exh. No.6: 
: :Year : :Xr.1251:~st1rnat~d: 
: : 1950 :Year 1950 Adjusted. :Present : Proposed: 
:Reeorded:Under Present R~tes: Rates : Rat~s* : 

------------------~ 
OPERATING REVEl\1'UES $25,424 $27,329 

OPERATING EXPENSES, 
TAXES AND DBPH.E'CtATION 

Operating Expenses 
Taxes 
Depreciation 

Total Expense 

NET REVENUE 

2$,$1.0.0 
-595 

2;~1~/f 51, 5 . 

(6.42S) 

25, 

1,.502 

S5,162Cl 

22-110 , 
l,142 
1,17~ 

24,4~ . 
2:,903 

92:041b 

23,000 2>;000 
1;412 4,1$4 
1;200i ·WO~ 

25,612 . 28,)84 . 
3,4$S 10,616 

94:300b 94,300b 

-

RATE BASE - U~~EPRECIATED 

DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

DEPRECIATED RATE BASE 

RATE OF RETURN 

( 57 ,004., If 
2$,15$· 

5.33% ;3.15% 3.70~. 11.26% 

(Red Figure) 

* Proposed rates per Seeond Amended Application filed 1-11-51. 
~ Strai~~t-1ine depreciation. 
~ 5% sinking fund ~nnuity. . 
a Based on recorded ca~ital or $801962 as· o~ 12-31-50. 
b Based on staff appraisal as of 1~-;31-50. 

In exp1~ining Exhibit No. 6, the Commission staff witnes~ 

testified that applicant still does not keep its books in ~ceordance 

with the Uniform Classification of Accounts prescribed by the 

Commission for water corporations. Ho alluded particularly to the 

segregation of charges between capita.l costs and ol~ero.ting expense 

and it is therefore apparent that applicant'S showing with r~$pect to 

its earnings position for the year 1950 cannotoerelied upon as rep. 

resent.ing ~ accurate picture of a.pplicant's financial posi:tion; 

-6-



In addition to having found it necessary to adjust the 

recorded oper~ting expenses by the elimination of certcin amounts 

properly charg~able to c~Fital instead of to operating expens~ ~s 

recorded, the Commission staff witness 'testified that he had' made 
, . 

certain other adjustments to place the operating r~venues, derived 

from th~ interim rat~s established in July, 1950, on ~n ann~l basis 

for the yco.r 1950. The Commission staff witness also testified that 

he h~d adjusted,operating expenses to exclude certain telephono and 

other charges recorded for the year 1950 as beinz abnormal or non­

recurring. Tot~l salaries and wa~cs were plDced on a normal basis 

and were! estimD.t~d by the COl"!lmission staff witness to', amount to 

$5,100 for the year 1951 as ae~inst a total pcy roll of $$,202 ~s 

recorded for the year 1950. An item of $25 per month was includod 

in t.he :idjusted expenses for rent of an office for applic~nt at the .. , 

Cotta?,c Hotel in Randsburg. Also included in the .:djusted ~x'Pense 

'w~s an nmount of $666 per year for 10 yc~rs for amortization of the 

cost of the Rawaco ";e11 No" 1 • .,hich was abandoned "Ilhcn found. not to 

be usable. The adjusted expenses for the years 1950 ~nd 1951 ~s tes~­

fied t.o by the Commission ste.ff witness included. a computation of the 

depreci3tion annuity on the 5% sinking fund b~sis, as used by the 

Co~mission for the purposes of the interim order herein. 

!:!i th respect to the cost of w""tcr purcho.scd· under the con­

tract with The Sue Corpor~tion which amounted to $11,070 for the yc~r 

1950 and which is, the record shows, bo.sed on Do monthly payment by 

applicant to The Sue Corporation of $900 per month, we concluc:c" 

after a c.o.rc!ul review of the record that this monthly cho.rgo should 

\./'" be e650 per month. ~:i.S. su:n includes rent.11 of: wells and pipe lines 

totalling ~200 1 an al1otlJ'.;:ncc of ;J200 for electric :power ch:~re:c:s, and 
" 

a further c.llow~ncc of $250 covering time D.nd m:-ltoric.ls for th~ opcr~-
. ., I 

tion c.nd mc1intoncncc of the p~p units 3nd pipe line9 This l!.~nthlY 
.chare.,c is hereby found to be a just and re~$onD.'b1c monthly p~ymcnt by' -
~pplic~nt to The Sue Corpor~tion for the water £urnished and services 

performed by s~id Sue Corpor~tion to ~pplic~nt. 

-7-



, e 
A-29502 (Amended) NB 

'By taking into consideration the estimated odjusted oper­

ating revenUGS at the present r:ltes for the year 1951 as shown'in . . 
Exhibit No. ~ amounting to $29,100, ~d the estim~ted ~djusted oper­

ating expenses as clso shown in SCl.id exhibit ~ further adjusted, . . 
however, to include, for rat~-making purposcs J the reduction in 

source of water supply expenses offected by our conclusion reg~ding 

the water purchase contract 1 a.nd by utiliz.ing the rD.tc base computed 

and introduced by the Commission stD.ff witness based on the staff 

appraisal or applicantTs fixed capital in service, a rat~ of r~turn 

und.er the present interim ra.tes for the year 1951 of 5.94% is . . 
indicated. This is considered to be 0. fair rate of return,and the 

order herein will make final the interim rates· ordered by the' 
" , 

CocmissionTs Decision No. 44434, dated June 20, 1950 , in this appli­

cation as ~ended. 

The record shows that the ~ended, application in this 

l:lo:tter was filed by Jo.mes Als.pach 7 president, who swore .:lnd deposed 

that he was such. The record 0.15.0 shows that James Alspach does not, 

~d did not at the time of filing said second amendment, hold that 

official position. It is appreciated that, because the corporate . 
~ffairs of applicont are in escrow, there may be some legitimate 

'. 
confusion regarding stock ownership, wlth resul~ant· co,nfusion as to ' 

the authority vested in one person as against .:mother to, speak for 

~pplicant ~s a specific officer th~reof. Howev~r, it is imperative 

th~t the records of applicant be accurate, and the order herein will 

provide for the filing with the Coromiss,ion, by ap,Plicant, of D. cer­

tified statement showing the officers and directors or applicant as 

or March 27, 1951. 

Applicclnt Should adjust its fixed capito.l accounts to 
. . 

conform With the Comcission staff appraisal shown'in Appendix B of 
. . 

Exhibit No. 6 ent~red at the hearing on MD.rch 27, 1951, and the order' 

herein will require applic~t to file with the ,Commission for its 

-8-



, 

A-29502 ' (A::lena) NB >',( e' 

approval, copies of the proposed journal entries which it will be 

n~cessary"to ~ke to 0ffect such adjustments .. 

ApplicantTs request to est~blish a minimum deposit of $10 

appear: to bf: e:r.cessive~ However, the record shows tho.t some 

~3.ccounts are~ikc .. 1J" to become delinquent due to the more or less spec­

ul~tive n~ture ot the mining activi~ies in the community and the 

frequent movings in and out of the community by persons engaged in 

such mining speculation. Therefore, applic~nt will be authorized by 

th~ order herein to refile its Rule No. 6 pr~viding for ~ $6 deposit. 

Applicant also requested the establishment of a charge of 

$2.50 for ::loving a meter for a. cons'Umer who changes his residence 

more th~n twice a year. In view of the record this request appears 
r'., _ 

to be reasonable, and a.pplicant may file 0. rule providing for the. 

$2.50 ch~rge .. 

The request for est~blishment of a conveyance charge ·for 

water delivered for rrining and milling purposes of ~O.lO per 1,000 

g~llons was denied by Decision No. 444;4, dated June 20, 1950, o.nd . . , 
is hereby ~gain denied, applicant not having. introduced further 

evidence with reg~rd thereto ~d there being no· furth~r evidence 

w~rranting the granting of such reques~. 

Th~ request for establishment of a flat ro.te of: ·S$ 'per 

consumer for water coolers will be denied by the order herein. 

Applicant did not make ~ cle~r st.ltement in the re·cord of the ::n.:lnn~r 

in which such flat wo.ter cooler rate could or would be applied to a 

l'I'totered service connection. Neither did 3pplicant esto.'blisn.~ need 

for the establishment of this type of rate in addition to the regu­

larly applicable and authorized meter rate&. 

The£or:al proceedings involving this utility, togeth~r with . . 
decisio~s of th~s Commis·sion thereon, since August 31, 19;6, are sum-

marized in chronolOgical order in Exhibit B attached hereto .. 

-9-



NB 

Randsburg Water CompanY1 a corporation, h~ving applied to 

this Commission for an order authorizing increases in rotes, the 

Commission having issued its Decision No. 42010, dated AUgust 31, . 
194$, authorizing a temporary emergency rate, and having extended . 
the ,time of said decision to June 20, 1950 by its Decisions' 

• • t • 

Nos. 42281, 42434, 4-2814, and 4.31:L; 1 whic'h latter decision 0.150 

reopened this proceeding, and the Commission having issued its 

::ecision No. 444'34 dated June 20, 1950 authorizing o.n interim'rate 

which is presently in effect, and the original application having 
\ 

been am~nded by applicant on January 19, 1950, again ,on January 11, 
. . 

19,51 ~d further amended. on March 27, 1951, 0. ,ub11c hearing having . 
b(:en held on-the second. o.mendec. application, and the amendment 

thereof, and the IIUltter having been submitted and now being rea.dy . 
for decision, 

IT IS HEREBY FOUND AS' A FACT thQ.t the increases in r~tes 

and charges authorized herein are justified, and 

IT IS HEREBY FOUND AS A FACT th~t the 3chedule of interim 

rates olS sho"Wn in Exhibit A attached to the CommissionTs Decision 

No. 44434 dated June 20 , 1950 ~re'just and reQ.sona.ble, therefore 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED,th~t the schedule of interimr~tes 

shown in Exhibit A o.tta.ched to the Commission's Decision No. 44434, 

dated June 20'1 1950, and authorized to be placed· in effect thereby 1 

is continued in effect and made final. Accordingly, applic~t is 
I 

hereby authorized and directed to file in quadruplicate with this 

Commission, in conformity with the Commission' s G~neral Order ~Jo. 96, 

the schedule of rates shown i·n Exhibit k. attached hereto, which 

schedule will' supersede' and cancel a.ll existing rate schedules con­

currently with the filing thereof. 

-10-



IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED t1lat Randsburg Water Company 

is authorized to refile it5 Rule ~o. 6 providing for a $6 deposit, 

and to file a role providing for a ,$2.50 meter moving charge for a 

consumer who ch~nges his residence from one premise to ~nother more 

than tWice ,during a period of :,..ny l2 consecutive months. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER CRDE:\ED that :l.pplicant. shall set up 

on its books of account the pppraisal of its fixed capital in service 

submitted by the Commission staff as 'Appendix B of Exhibit No.6 

introduced at. the hearing on March 27, 19'51, and shall file with. tr.e 

Commission for its approval copies of the proposed journal entrtes 

necessary to e!':f"ect such action •. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that applicant shall file 

:/' within fifteen (15) days:::::: the effective date of this order a 

certified copy of its duly elected corporate officers and directors. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty (20) days 

~fter the date hereof. 

Dated at San Francisco, California, this IIJd; day 

of ~A ,'/ • 1951 •. 

Commissioners., . .. ".~.-

~ ... 



mJ:rIBI'l' A 

______ Cal. 1>.U.C. Sheet No. ____ _ 

cancelling Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 

Schedule No.1 

GENERAL MEtERED SERVI CE 

APPLI CABILITY 

Appliea.b,le to all 'Water service rendered. on a. metered basis. 

TERP..ITORY 

In and. in the vicinity or the town" of Randsburg and. Johannesburg in Kern 
County; and. Red. Mountain and Atolis. in San Bernardino CountY'. 

RATES 

Qu.a.ntity Rates: 
Per'Meter 
Per: Month 

First 300 galJ.on=J, or los:5 .. . ' ............................. ~ .•. 
Over 300 gallons 1 per 100 gallons ....................................... .. 

M;i nimum Charge: 

For S/s x 3/4--i.a.eh .meter ............ ' ........ . ' ...................... " 
For .3 /4-i.a.ch %lle:ter ........ ~ ................................... . 
For l-tnch meter ••.••••••• ~.~ .•••••••••• -••.•••••••• 
For l~inc:h .meter,. ............... e ......................... ' 

For 2-ineh meter .... . ' ............... ~ .. ' ............... ~' .. . 
For 3-inch. meter ....................... ,. ........ • , •. ........ 
For 4 .. inch meter ...... * ••• • ' •••••• ' ...................... . 

The Min:i.mum Charge will entitle· tho 
consumer to the quantity of water 
which that monthly m; n5 mum charge 
will purcba=e at t.he Qua.nt.ity Rate3;' 

$.3.00 
.70 

$3.00 
4;00 
6;00 
9.00 

11;00 
16.00 
25.00 

SPECIAL CONDITION 

Water will not be ~old for mir1:i.cg and mil) ing purposes Utll.es~ there is- .a. 
surplus of water available over that needed tor domestic consumers. 

bsuod by 
Advice Lottor Noo __ _ De.te Fllod, _____ _ 

Dccisio:l. ~o. ____ _ Ef'feetlvo ______ _ 

1 .. 1. 
R0So1ution Noo ____ _ 



DAte . -
8-3l-36 

?-2l~)7 

:a-28-J8' 

4-2)-41 

8-24-43 

12-31-43 

7-30-46 

..... 
10-24-47 

7-20-48 

7- 7-4$ 

8-:31-48 

gr..r!IBI'r B 
Page 1 of 2 

RANDSBURG W.i..TER COMPJ.NY 
CHRONOLOGICAL SUMMARY OF APPLICATIONS AND DECISIONS 

FROM AUGUST 31, 1936 TO MARCH Z7! 1951 

Applieatio~ or Decision 

Decision No. 29039 
!'\.;Ssued in Case ~07S 

Application No. 2l27S 
filed 

Opinion and order, 
Decision No. )0660, issued 

Applica.tion No. 24161· 
tiled 

Opinion and Order,. Decision 
No. 36563,. ~sued in 
Appl. 2.4l61 and C8.:5e 4629 

Application No.. 25952 
::iled 

Opinion and Order, 
Decision No. 39228" i~~ued 

Applica.tion No.. 28$25 
.riled 

Opinion and Order,. 
Deeision No. US69,. is3UCd 

Applica.tion No. 29502 fUed 

Opinion and Order, 
Decision No. 42010, iZ3ued 

Retlnllt 

Established certain ra.tes. 

Reauested 're"stablishmentotrates 
authorized by C.~C. Deei~ion. 
No. 22280 dated April 2,1930.· 

Dismissed lI:pplication No. 2lZ7S. 

ReClUested ra.te of' $10.00 p"r 1,000 
gal:,. ~r le~$" per ,meter per month; 
$7.50 per l,.ooo gals .. for the next. 
4,000 gus.;. $.5.00 p"r ,1',000 gal,., 
tor the next. 25, OOOgal~. ;:and 
$3.00 per.·l,OOO ·gals. 1'ornll'over 
30,. 000. gals· .. ,. pe r metor per month. 

Authoriz"d ra.te of $2.2; £or4OO gals.,. 
per meter per ment.h;"next. 1,600 g9ls. 
at $.50 poer 1.00 g~.; next. >,000 
gw. at $ .4.0 per 100 gaJ.z.; next . 

. 25,.000 gals. a.t $.30 per 100 gals •. j 
CNer .30,,000 gal,.·a.t $.20. per. 100 gw., 
per meter per month. 

Requested rate o£ $3'~OO tor 'JJ7,), gals., 
per meter. permont:.'h.; next 1 ... 600 ga.l~. 
at $.80 per 100' .gals.; next .3,,'000 

, gal.~. at .$.70 -per .100 ga.l~.; next 
25,000 gaJ.s .. at $.40;,. CNer .30".000 
gals. a.t $.,0 per lOO· gale.,· per 
meter per month; corres:pond.ing~-
I!1\lm charge inerea.::e5 &. retent:ton or 
nat rates. 

. 
Donied reouost contained ill Applica-
tion No.. 25952. 

Requc~ed rate or $2.50 for 4CO"gal.e., 
per moter per month; and all. over 400 
g~s .. at $.,0 per 100 gw-" per 
meter per month. 

Denied reqo.est. contained. in Applica.-· 
tion No. 28825,; ce.rJCcllod 1'lat· rate! .. 

Requested rate o£ $3.25 for 400 gals .. , 
per meter J)er mom.h ... and $7.50 per 
1,,000 gals.. over 400 gals." per meter 
per month. -

Authorized tcmporar.y emergeney rate .ror 
400 g313.", per meter per month,:l.tld 

:$.60· per 100 g31s. over 400 go.ls., POl' 
me~r per month. . ' 



EXHIBIT B 
?age 2 or 2 

~wmsBURG vlATER COMPANY 
CHRONOLOGICAl SUMMARY OF APPLICATIONS A.im DECISIONS 

FROM AUGUST ~1, 1936 TO MARCH 27 I 1951 ... 

Da.te - Ap~liCAtion or Deei~ion 

ll-30-48 Supplemental Order Extending 
~, Deci:lion No. 422$11 

i~~ued 

1-1~~9 Second Supplemental Order 
Extending 'time" Deci~ion 
No. 42434" issued 

4-26-49 Order Reopening Proceeding 
and. OrdcrModi!ying Decision, 
Dac:i~ion No. 42Sl4" issu~d 

7-'J2-49 Opinion and oreer in Re­
oponed Proceoding" Dod. ,ion 
No.. 4.3ll3.. issued 

1-l9-50 Amended ~pplic:ationfiled 

6-20-50 Opinion and Order on 
·Amend.ed Applic:ation, 
Decision No. 44434, iS5ued 

1-11-51 Second J~ded Application 
filed 

3-27-51 Second hmonded Application 
amended. at hearing 

R.e~lt 

Extended Dec:i.~ion No. 4.2010 to 1-31':49 
pending seeuring o! new source of' water 
and negot.iation of agreement tberefor .. , 

Extended Decision No • .42010' t~J.r3O-49'-

Extended Deci=ion No. 42010 to and 
including the Commis~onf'$ order in the 
reopened proeeedingof' Applieation 
No.. 29502. 

Continued Dec:ision No.. J.2010 in e!1'ect .. 

Requested rate of' ~3.oo 1'or 300' gals., 
per meter per month1 and $.90" per '100 
gals. CN~r 300' gals. 1 pe,r,rr.ctor per 
month a.s <l1'l :i.ntcrim order. ' 

Authoriied intor.im rate of $3.00 1'or300 
gal.:J.,,, per' meter por mont.h", and '.j!;.70 per 
100 galz.. over 300' gDJ.s. "pe~ meter' per 
month, pending further inVo3tigation'o!, 
ro5Ultsofo;pera.tion., . 

Requested rate of ~5.00 tor ;00, gals., 
:Per motor per month;: ~lO.OO por' 1,000' . 
gaJ.:5. tor the next, 19,500, gal~~,;: ~.OO' 
per 1,000 gaJ.:5 ... for tho'%lCxt. 20,000, gaJ.:5.j 
and $~.OO, pcrl,ooO gals.. ' • 
for "all CJIIer 40,000 gal~ .. , per meter per 
month'. Al:50 lQ¢' per 1;000" gols .1'or:,mia;­
ing and milling c~'eharge;: miT'ljmum'~ . 
dcpo,it of ;10.00;. 3ncl,mcvirig'cba.rge 1£ ' 
more than twice in 12' month:l" Of., $2'.50. 

, ' ,"" 

, ",','. 

Reque3tcd. rate 01' $10.00 !o~l,Ooo·gals~ .. 
per meter per month; '$10.00 per'l,ooo, 
galS'. 1'or tho next.19~OOOgal:).;:.~'.00, 
per l"ooo' gal~,., for tho ncxt,'20,.OOO;·gals.; 
:\1'ld ~4.00 per 1",000' gols. .. tor' all' oyor'l, 
40,,000 gals-w,' per meter per month .. ···iJ.so" 
!lo.t rato charge o!'~;,~OO p3r'month for, ' 
each water cool.er; end minil:IIum deposit', 
ot: $15.00. 

. ( 


